Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-29-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECOR

101567129 PAIENTS UNLY

	TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached	original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submi	ission Type		Conveyance	Туре		
(X)	New	ME	(X) Assig	nment () Secur	rity Agreement
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	on) (ao)	() Licer	se () Chan	ege of Name
			() Merg	er () Other	r #3
()	Correction of PTO Error				700	
	Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
()	Corrective Document			·	•	<u> </u>
	Reel # Frame #			() Depa	rtmental File	e () Secret File
Conve	ying Party(ies) (X) N	Mark if additional name	es of conveying	parties attac	hed	T
Name	(line 1) Terence M. Thom	<u>as</u>				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	e (line 2)					December 6 2000
Secona						Execution Date
Name	(line 1) Craig D. Lack					Month Date Year
	e (line 2)	09 1734095	<u> </u>			December 8 2000
Receiv	ing Party	()Mark if addition	al names of re	ceiving parti	es attached	•
Name	e (line 1) Rodel Holdings, II	nc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name	e (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	s (line 1) <u>1105 North Mark</u> o	et Street, Suite 1300				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
	s (line 2)	(701 · ·	DEGIC		10000	document from Assignment.)
Addres	s (line 3) <u>V</u>	Vilmington,	<u>DE/US</u> State/Country		<u>19899</u> Zip Code	
Dome	stic Representative Name:	and Address	Enter for	the first Rec	ceiving Party	only.
N	ame					
Addres	s (line 1)					
Addres	s (line 2)					
Addres	s (line 3)					
Addres	s (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000483 500618 09734093 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0254

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027]	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number 302-366-05	00_
Name Kenneth A	A. Benson		
Address (line 1) Rodel Hol	dings, Inc.		
Address (line 2) 1105 Nort	h Market Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 1300	<u>!</u>		
Address (line 4) Wilmington	on, DE 19899		
Pages Enter the to	tal number of pages of the attache	ed conveyance document	
including ar	y attachments.		#2
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	() Mark if	additional numbers attached
	Application Number or the Patent Nication Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n Pater	umbers for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed t signed by the first named exect Patent Cooperation Tre	iting inventor.	 n, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year December 6 2000
Enter PCT applicate only if a U.S. Applicate		PCT	PCT
has not been assign		PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proj	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment	-	•	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment b	y deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)	
(amor to: pujatono a		osit Account Number:	# 500618
		horization to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signatur	e		
		ing information is true and corre ent. Charges to deposit account of	
Kenneth A. Benson	Leure	the Seuson	Dec. 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0255

Form PTO-1619C	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINU		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 06\$1-0027			PATENT
	PATENT	SONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Steven P. Goehringer			Month Day Year Decmeber 7 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day I car
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	()Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			,
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Paten		() Mark if additiona	l numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application			bers for the same property).
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We/I, the undersigned

Terence M. Thomas, Craig D. Lack and Steven P. Goehringer

Hereby declare that

We/I are true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to

POLISHING COMPOSITIONS FOR SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the of 1) to the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Rodel Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent. including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers, or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 6th day of December 2000

Signature

Signature

Signature

2000

Lay Of December 2000

Signature 2000

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0257

Signed and sealed this7 ¹⁴	day of <u>Dec</u>	ember	_2000
	Steven P	Luchunger	
	Signature	<i>d</i>	

RECORDED: 12/11/2000